—

BATION OF APPROPRIATIO
ARWY OF THE PHILIPRINES"







DECLASSIFIED

Authory_§52 079"

FINALIZATION OF THE APFROFRIATION, "EXPENSES OF THE ARMY, PUTLIPPINES"

Under the provisions of Fublic Law No, 353, 17 Decesber 1941, the
Cosmanding Gensral, USAFFE, wes affixed with the responsiblity for
sdatnistration of the appropriation "Expenses of the Aray, Filippinest
%0 make payment to the Comscaweslth of the Piilippines in sdvance or
nnmntummmmm-wu!—-uq
General. This suthority was delegated to the Comanding General,

ARWEIPAG, a5 o persenal delegation in letter, Subject: “Delegatien
of authority to Approve Payaents for Expense of the Philippine Aray, |
Tor Comsanding General, United States Amay Porees Festern Pacifie, ¥
AFO 707, aigned by General Douglas MecArthur, dated 9 November 1945,
The Gemsandiog Genersl, US\FFE, criginally charged certain agencies
with the respoaeinility of condusting the programs within esch projest
approved as follows, It 1s sccantuated that the obligatlng agencies |
r were transferred to AFWESPAC from AFPAC theoretically opersting under |
 budget propared by AFFAC |
8. Recovred Fersennsl Divisien, AG Section = Gusrrilla |
Bask Fay Olaims Processing.
b, Guerrilla Affairs Bresth, Filippice Aray Division, |
{

G-3 Seotion - Deternination of nusber of Guerrillss to be recogaised.

¢ Millippine Army Divialen, G-3 Seotien = Affixlng of eur- |
rent strangths of the Philippine Arey snd operating costs thereof.

The above agencies were sstablished to coatrol or establish suli- 1
gations to be Lneurred agalnet the appropriation and the Finanes Ser- 4
vies, Fhilippine Avay, was established o further the sseounting aysbes ]

|

“ls




DECLASSIFIED

Authority_§52 07

Finslisation of the Appropristien, “xpenses of the Army, Fhilippinesh

prescribed in Exseutive Order No. 5011, dated 8 Jamary 1942, in pro-
viding actusl eash dlsbursemsnts ln liquidstion of obligations thus
eatablished. Such dlebursesents were bo be msde froa cash advenced
to the Comsonwealth by the Soamanding Gensral uader his prerogative

of advaneing cash to cover approved projecis rather than in reisburee-
smeate for such expenditures msde. Thds practice was initlally adopted
10 view of fundlsg inability of the Gosscnwealth, The status of the
sppropristion under Fublic Law No. 353, dated 17 Deceaber 1AL, effec-
tive 1 July 1945, indicated a balance of approxisately $177,000,000.00.
On 8 Septeaber 1945, & budget was Ooaputed by AFPAC based upon the 1
July 1945 propesed 5 Divisica T O & & for the iillppine Army a8 fole

lows: /
3 s ".:‘.)“‘..:.:L.":‘-’-"i;-'&""’ §  547,500.00
2. Barracks and Quarters 2,000,000.00
3. FWelfare of inlisted Men, Arvmy by 900,00
A Fay of the aray 208,754,300, |
5+ Trevel of the Arey 661,663.50 J
6. Expenss of Gourt Martial 5,800.00
T+ Pinanee Service 5,000,00

8. Claiss of Military and Givilisn

Persounel of the Aray, for property
lest, stes 158,979.00
9. Insidental expense of the Aray 26,572,00 -,
|
* |

R R RO



DECLASSIFIED
Authority_ 555 075"

Pinalisation of the Appropriatien, "Ixpenses of the irmy, Philippines®

10, Printing and Bloding §  20,000.00
1. Aray Trassportation, vater, Hental
of Boats 50,000400
12, Glatm 98,024, 640,00
Total Fiscal lear A6 390,299, 355434

A eaaplote dotalled broskdown of the total pay of the Amy
(8288,754,300484) is as fallows:

Carrent Fay of the Philippine Aray & 4h,389,607.57
Arvears in Pay of the Fhilippine Aray 102,347,501
Avresre ia Fay for Guerrills Forces 127,671,560 14
Arraars i 1oy ot Deseased Fersonnel,

Tosal Pay of the Fhilippiae Aray 268,75k, 300,84

The aforesenticned AFPAC budget in the amount of $390,299,355.34
rusulted ia the passing of Public Lew Ho. 301, dated 18 Pebruary 1946,
saking $200,000,000,00 svailable under the sp;Topriation plus the
$177,000,000,00 balsnce as of 1 July 1945 iadiceted & Lotal ssount
evaileble under the appropriation to cover such budget ia the ameunt
of §377,000,000.00.

Astual activity has resulted in the following:

(3ee Annex 'A")

he tndicated defiait in Annex "A" would appear 1o be the result
of the guerrilla progras which fastor has provided for eurrent pay in
axcase of the 5 Divielon T O & § and bas likewise excesded the esti=

N
















* |

PSR, AY OF 15 PIFEIES"

DECLASSIFIED | LIATION OF BIE AFFROUTTA
Aabor_FE S O7F

oy g

8,770, 709.00  GASHL ADVASCHD) A (FY 2046) $117,500,000.00

Cas 1o e (Y I9M)
B (77 1946) 117,500,000.00  EIFBITTURSS (Olags,) PA 88,505, 020,60

<l (U to 30 April 1946)
oast smanis crp 1200 cisH EATIT 7 25,590,0
(bliaed metor 30 e 46) [
closs it £ 1546)
- s
i5itiats (1 sy b8 -3
bt
Gl FBATEDIG P o8 VT~
i FoR OIS 28,258,440k
i)

Ly U - 30 Juse.
3 7,200,709.00

T3 AT (o be obleated for Liguications 1 Vay 946 - 30 June 196) 25,550,079.32

(obligates by wire this offise) 195,361,775.00

sated prior o 30 une 1946)

FI30AL 0

® (o

OTAL s AVATLASLE FOR UTILIZATION (1 day" 1946) bz

5 (30 A2 1946 = 30 dune 1545) 28,590,075.12

ESTIEATED GIATSS (To close ost progras) 16,289,913.55
SSPTATED BACK PAY (o close out progres) 25,605,000
ssram me Y (To close ost oo o mmesesn
cerruos 517,225,958

508 PPIILATIN 295,26, 36.12

E 5 A. g

oansitires 5h this Filispine Ay
o 30 forl  Toncoar. otleations wii1 m; e used Tor furth
AL be oifeet sgainst talancs of Gash on fised aa tndiquidats

ke secoutt.




PIILIPPINE ARer (Fiseal Tea™

r to 30 June 1946)

1 FIS0AL VIROTOR

TAL OUST  AP ZaTicy (Piscal Yoar 19

o

(Fista. Te48 1547)

S BAILIPFINE AR

16

s A § 1,483,575.00
15 56,554.83 193,00
000,58 72,3790
- 12 822,022.02 5,017,221.23
2 2,669.83 13,562

2 25119
ng 21997
2,467, 5,789.99

72,1552

1965 - 30

185 (1 guly 1945 - 20 Apr

7 suna 2906

AL VOUGHER COLLEDTINS

E ARUY (1o bo used for obligations 1 &

7 46 = 30 Juns 46)

R COLLETIONS

AL GASH O FAND FHILISPIVE ARMY

1008

oL T

& n

CBLIOATIONS (o close entire prosres)

1853 AUOUNT AVATLAZLE FC

“a

117,504

709,00 . =

29,530, 85681

577,53

3%5,601.38

28,258,167.7
106,131,830,46
384,152,487.00
20,979,343







DECLASSIFIED

Authority_ 535 O7F

TWE/tev |
[ 5
1 (p) 3 Bréchure on Finalization Appropmiation "Expenses,
krny of the Philippines" and Buiget Therefar

FROM: Fiscal Director 70: Birector of Plans 26 June 1946

"Pioalisation of Appropristion
in accordance

instructions in paragraph Ir, Instructions, your oitice, subjects
Finfommation fer the Gomanting n.mn- "Gated 14 Jume 1946

wer =

| Golonel, FD
Fiscal Director
1 Incl: as stated above

(4 cortes)

oy,
aaIssY1230




ol .

Aa o0

3 1 a0 susitobafl ¢ (e) Iz
i

QORFaTEIOmgA oo antLand
Dol foghofl bns "mentqqflifT edd %o
ART naul, 3% anali o wodoextl 10T DI LovetT OFT
motdstumagh Yo mideetiselTr  :dosldun ‘owm& Bl
o8 o vuk

r
’ ot 703 (“msaltqqil ek coervaai®
ﬁ tdostive 10kTI2 Tt semoliausiaal yal qemysTeq ot bentatand smisomeant

L ST AL otz *lousciod yuthanmnod od m? toticcariit

mu b 3 \\
tll
L umm Llnﬂ
9 evods Bessta es sfeal ©

(eeinoo 3)

—n:-‘»'-ﬁ

qa-ulauvu-:-l--‘l.l‘_




'«».; FINALIZATION OF "EXPENSE OF THE ARMY, PHILIPPINES"

4 Following 1s an explanal
were Gbtained and how totals mere

DECLASSIFIED

Authorty 555 O7F"

tion as to where the figures used in Annex "A"
wore computes

1. Expenditure breakdown by projects was derived
m (mmn), showdng breakdown by Jauwvch;gmﬂl ety 2946

2. Breakdomn of Clalns by various projects was derived from report,
(Exhibit 2), from Clains Service, AFVESPAC, covering period 1 Sept 1945
(stert of Prograa date) to 25 April 19.6.

3;, Tobal pedd for Sack Pay, for period 1 July 1945 to 31 kay 19is,
was derived from report of sctual mumber and amount paid, (Suidbit 3), fur-
Tianed by KA.

e tions (unclassified) was cosputed by mubiract-
ing mu Whu“ (u,ws,m.-) from cash Advanced (§117,500,000,00)
which left a resaining tetal of $28, 59, -(ﬂ? 12. PA stated that

cover {ures of

o
aaiIssYDIA




DECLASSIFIED

Authority_ 385075

FINALIZATION OF VEXPENSE OF THE ARMY, PHILIPPIHES®

Following is an explanation as to where the figures used in Annex "A"
were obtained and how totals were compubeds

Expenditure treakions by projects was derived from 8 report
nm, (m.ﬁn’t‘),, showing breakdown by Projects covering peried 1 July m.s
30 Az

Braakdonn of Claiss by various projscts was derived fros sep
mun 2), from Claims Service, AFWESPAC, covering period 1 Sept X?Ai
(m.-n of Progran date) to 25 pril 1946

3, Tl yaid fue Baok Far, foc peried 1 Jely 1045 v 31 ey Kot
was derived froa report of actual musber and asount paid, (Exaibit 3), fur-

Balance of PA obligations (unclassified) was computed
PRy e el (ln,ws,sao.u) fron, cul, ddvasced (m1.500.600.m)
Yadoh lafh o resadning total of 420,50, 079,12, KP4 sbeted St
all projects up to )0 June. 1%6

ostinated .q,.m
(n... of FY 1946). netnetve o2 ek ey and C1ELa)

i &
|
H
i
_§
E
'i




ECLASSIFIED

[
Authority_ 555 O7F

PINKLIZATION OF "EXPENSE OF THE ARAY, PHILIPPINES®

Original estimate Guerrilla Affairs Section 450,000
original estisate R P D
31,500,000
Total 500,000
Plus 1% for Back Lating
Total to close prograam 5,615,000
od estimte Guerrilla Atfairs Section 342,000
Revived etimata B P e
1705000
2046000
2728000

L nrn ]
Beviand foralts RS e

Revised estimate to close program
The above further indicates and justifies that no dificiency legisla-
‘tion should be considered at this time.
1 reedemiil for redesption of eaergency curro:
(Oss.m.m n) vas n-w- by Captain Vikander ey g Ay e A
2 AFWESPAC Board of Officers iavestigeting this program.
7. Bstimated claiams project nuaber to close entire program, (e
hibit 2), was submitted by Service "Il!-. ATTESPAG
8. Total liquidations and obligations ($406,131,830.46) is grand
total of above.
by report fros this office)
m7,soa,m.nn e e naed o Bty doring Tiscal Tear 1908:
Gash 1 OFD (471,270, 709.00) (80 be ebligated pesor to 30 dune 1946
» ol o e yet. advanced to HPA.
1l, Gash in Washington (an.:m,m-w) (r-:-s'-‘::- -u:u-) 1s
wagunt still wso by PA for
anliquidated .\m‘




DECLASSIFIED

Authority_ 38507

FINALIZATION OF "KXPENSE OF THS MY, PHILIPPINES"

12. Total (§384,152,487.00) (anount available for utilization) is
amount, ressining for unliquidated obligations, Pi.

13. Total liquidations and obligations (§406,131,830.46) is aacunt
expended and ostimated to Close o:t all program, Ph.

14 Less amount available for utilization (§384,152,487.00).
15. Possible deficit ($21,979,343.46).

16, Inasauch-ss amounts estisated are not final requirements,
iato consideration that final requirements which will be factual at &
Jater date will probably mean cancellation of some obligations, it is doemed
advisatle mt to censider & deficloley nu at this time, inasmuch as future
progress in closing out and finalizing all prograas "Expenses, iray of the
W-uuaummxmm;umu--—nﬂq:w.

oy
aalissyIQ



DECLASSIFIED |

Auhority_5EZ 27

22 e

comomm'm E L i

IARTERS.
GrFIoE 05 B mz AUDITR
4F0 75

EXPENDITURES OF THE /REY OF THE PHILI mmm
ROJECT ACCOUNIS FOR FE SERIOD STARTIO 1 TUIY O 50 AFRIL 156

AGCCOUNTS

©Symbol ¢ AMOUNT

1. Subsistence of the Armyk Procurement of Supplies &
Equi ment.

2. Regular Supplies of the Army, Procurement of
3. Medical Supplies & Equipment, Procurement of

b drmy Txansportahon-bbkx‘. Procurement of Suprlies
& Bqui;

5. Clothing & Equipage, Procurement of Supplies &
Equipments

6. Army trensportation-Animal, Procurement of Supplies
& Equiment

7. Signal Ser¥ice of the Army, Procurement of Supplies
‘Equipment

8. Ingineer Supplies & Equimment, Procurement of

9. Grdnance Supplies & Equirment, Procurement of

10, Army Alr Forces, Procurement of Supplies & Equimment
11. Militery Fost, Construction of

12. Barracks end Quarters

13. Welfere of Enlisted len

14 Pey of the krmy

15. Travel of the Army

16. Expenses of Cowrt-lertial

17. Tncidental Expenses

18. Printing end Binding

19. Army Trensportation-Water-Fental of Boats

:

A

108 : P 366,335.19

209 1 77,834.67
110z 74,890.63

112 & 734,631.61

13 @ 23,062.60

11 3 2, ._5?6. 00
9+ 3,649.93
20 91273

122 1 368,663.26
26 69485
216 31,745,360468
37+ 91,007.71
402+ 28,007

403 170,710,815.30
40h 1 4,569.87
A0S 3 999.21
11 2 57,184.5%
5 : 5.873.27
béy :  21,110.00

Total Expedditures = = ~ «

= ¥ 174a317,563446

CERTIFTHD GORRECT:
3 May 1946

cmnt Accuunts



IARTERS

30 £pril 1946

Schedule of Estimated Expenditures end Obligations of Philipvine srm

Procurement Claims -

P.A.Finance Zstinated Expenditures ated Obligetions  Hstimated 0bligations

D Sl hous beoh e TBUE " b5 kg 300 s 3 aa1ouG MR ol
108 $ l;N.NBLEl $-  248,633.07 $ 1,be3, 97'.00
109 17.89 35034
110 6,559.21 12,126.08 72, 37U go
112 454,706.21 840,611, 94 5,017, 221.23
13 12,139.05 22,141.53 133,941
1k 1,644.19 3,039.60 15,1&1.95
19 2,011.51 3,718.66 22,19%.97
120 5ok, 74 970.09 5,789.99
122 138,112.03 255,326.66 1,523,925, 94
126 - (3 ~ 386,00
216 961,451,583 1,777,391 T¢ 10,608, 52368
317 11,26k, 20, 821,51 124,291.83
figh 1,361.82 2,554.56 15,216,
411 12,121.53 22,408.99 133,748.82
gl 12,696.75 23,476.08 140,117.81
TOTAL $1,749,139.15 $__3,233,620.34 $ _19,299,973.9



’ DECLASSIFIED _ [}
Authority @



DECLASSIFIE

D 7
Authority_SP5 S 2f ‘ -

s
COMMONWEALTH OF THE PHILIPPINES e lq“’ 4
ARI HEADQUARTERS i
HANCE SERVICE
AP0 75

3 June 1946

MEHORANDUM for -
The Fiscal Director,
AFWESPAC, APO 707,

1. Pursuant to the verbal request of a Staff Sergeant
of that section, this office is submitting herewith a report
of the payments made in settlement of arrears in pay of Phi-
lippine Army personnel from 15 May to 31 Dec 1945, and from
1 Jan to 31 May 1946,

During the period ended 31 Dec 1945, 431 claimants
were pald amounting to ¥3,092,811.99, while during the period
from 1 Jan to 31 May 1946, 2,543 claimants were paid amounting
fo P6,783,054.51. In other words, 2,974 claimants amounting
to P9,875,866.50 have been paid from 15 May 1945, to 31 May
1946." It should be noted, however, that out of the 2,974 o
mants, 25 have been partially paid, pending the filifg of
their corresponding bonds, befiore any other payment could be
éffected to the corresponding heirs o that as.of 31 May 1946,
there is still an outstanding amount of $36,944,92 due heirs
of these 25 deceased Philippine Army personfel.

lai-

2.  As per your further verbal request, this office is
submitting an estimate of the amount necessaty, as well as the
equipment, supplies, floor space and personnel required to
close or o meet the payment of all arrears in pay of Philip-
pine Army personnel. The estimate is based on the verbal infor-
mation given by the Guerrilla Affairs Section, AFWESPAC, that
there will not be more than*350,000 individuals who will be re-
cognized as members of recognized guerrilla units in the Philip-
pines, while the USAFFE personnel was estimated not to exceed
100,000, thus giving an approximate total of 450,000 Philippine
Arny personnel who will be entitled to their arrears in pay.

who have
almost F10,000,000.00. Using these figures as the basis in esc
timating the monetary requirement to meet the back pay of all
Philippine Army personnel, it will require approxim tely one
billion, 500 million Philippine pesos to settle in full the
arrears in pay of the 450,000 Philippine Army personnel, T

b subjesh o con frnnchin 4




DECLASSIFIED
Aunority_SE> 27F

Memo to Fiscal Director, AFWESPAC, dtd 3 June 46, Cont'd.

should be understood, however, that of the payments already
made to deceased and recovered Philippine Army personnel,
the majority were not given the full pay, as they expected
in view of the present policy of the Recovered Personnel Di-
vision, AFWESPAC, so that necessary adjustments will have to
be made if changes will be made in the present policy.

. If the Arrears in Pay Section will continue its
operation, the following facilities should be provided in
order to carry out effectively the purpose for which it was
created:

8. There should be floor space of, more or
less, 300 to 400 square meters;

10 officers with 20 EM and 30 civilian em-
ployees;
10 tables with 6 drawers and 10 revolving
chairs;
.+ 59 folding tables, with % folding chairs;

e. 2 checkwriters;

f. 1 calculating machine and 5 adding machines;

g. 10 steel filing cabinets with locks§

h. 5 filing cabinets with 10 drawers;

i, Transportation equipment;

j. Telephone service;

k. 1500 reams - 8 x'13 mineograph paper;

200 " - 8% x11 bond paper

m. 500 boxes carbon papers & 500 boxes paper clips;
n. 20 standard typewriters;
0. 50 electric bulbs, and obher minor mipplies,

The foregoing requirements have been based on the
450,000 Philippine Army personnel with two years as the es-
timated period of time within which gZ) payments will be com-
pletely made.

1/ Golonel, FS
Chief of Finance




DECLASSIF[ED

Autvoriy_58=> 274

cov'"mr.mLTF OF THE PHILIPPINES
MY HEADQUARTERS
FIhAl“Cn SERVICE

31 Dec 1945

SUBJECT: Report of Paid Claims Covering "Arrears in
£ PA Personnel fewm 15 lMay %o 31 Dec. 1945.

8 :+ The Chief of Finance, HPA, APO 5ol
A - Deceased - - - 125 . . . F 278,818.89
B - Recovered - - 306 . . . 2,813}993.16

T0MTANL Ly

73,092 ,Ell 99

(scp) D. s. r:mmm
FS
cntes Cioaed biv
Finance Service
Certified true copy:

JOSE L. TO!ULES
¥ajor
Chief Claims Divisinn



DECLASSIFIED
Seo

L5202

Authority.

acie” PRIORITY CONFIDENTIAL /
T00  190159% WLG/PON
RECD 19 APR 46 1630 AFWESPAG DIST
ACTION  FIS OFF
FROM  CINCA¥PAC FILE

’ T0 GG AFWESPAC

CITE CX 80066

WAR DEPT RADIO W 84484, 16 APR 46 IS TRANSMITTED FOR
NECESSARY ACTLON REMRAD CX 3319612 JANUAR: 1946, DUHAD W 94502,
24 JAN 46 AND BUDGET ESTIMATKS SUBMiriwD BY LEUYER FOR 3RD
QUARTER BY FISCAL OFFICER CG AFWeSrau, 14 FiB 46, EXPENSES,
ARMY OF TH PHILIPPINS AS FOLLOWS: SUBSISTENCE OF THE
ARMY, $547,500,00: BARRACKS AND QUARTERS, $2,000,000,00:
WELFARE OF EM, {44,900,00: PAY, $287,113,475.00: EXPENSES
COURT MARTTAL, §5,800.00: CLAIMS $231,655.0!
_EXPENSES, #25,000: PRINTING AND BINDING, $20,000: CLAIMS OF

: INCIDENTAL

CIVILLANS FOR SUPPLIES FURNISHED QUERRILLA FORCES, $98,240,640.00: i
FINANCE, $500,00, ESTI;ATS WAS PRESENTKD TO THE WD ‘
IN OCTOBER BASED ON THEN EXISTING CONDITIONS AND POLICY !
YOUR HQS. WD HAS RECD NO CHANGE OF CONDITIONS OR POLICY.

BASED ON OUR QCTOBER ESTIMATE CONGRESSIONAL COMMITTELS WERE 4
TOLD THAY NO FURTHER REQUESTS FOR FUNDS WOULD BE MADE FOR |

|
EXPENSES, ARMY OF THE PHILIPPINLS. TOTAL APPROVED WAS §385,0L7,970.004]

THE 3RD QUARTER L




DECLASSIFIED

Authority_ FF S S 2 ’

¢

PRIORITY CONFIDENTIAL

oo

FROM: CINCAWPAC CITE: CX 60066 CONTD

INCLUDE $98,024,640.00 SUBMILTED IN THE ORIGINAL ESTIMATE

FOR THE PROPOSED REDEMPILON OF EMERGENCY CURRENCY AND FOR
CLAIMS TO BE PAID FOR SUPPLL&S FURNISHED GUERRILLA FORCES:
FUNDS FOR BOTH OF THESE ITwiS SHOULD NECESSARIL: BE INCLUDED.
UNDER THE 3RD QUARTER ESTIMATL, PROPOSED

ENDLIURES WILL

BE §561,000,000,00 FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1946, AN INCAEASE

OF §173,000,000.00 OVER THE APPROVED AMOUNT. SUBTZACTING
FROM THE REFORTED REQUIREALNIS OF §561,000,000.00, THE
ALLOCATING OF $150,000,000.00 TO AFPAC AND AN UNOBLIGATED
BALANCE OF $223,000,000.00 REMAINING ON THE BOOKS OF THE

WD FOR THE BALANCE FISCAL YEAR 1946, THEAE APPEARS A DEFICIENCY
IN THE APPROPRIATION OF $178,000,000.00. THE CURRENT STRENGTH
OF THE PHILIPPINE ARMY FOR THE 3RD QUARTER, ACGORDING TO
AFWESPAG, I8 283,234 OFFICERS AND EM FOR THE PURFOSES OF PAY
AND 359,586 OFFICERS AND EM FOR ARREARS IN PAY TO DISCHARGED
AND DECEASED PERSONNEL, ACCORDING TO AFPAC RADIO CX 58897,

11 MARCH 46, ‘302,000 WAS THE AGCUMULATED TOTAL OF INDIVIDUALS
ENTERING THE PHILIPPINE ARMY 26 OULY 1941 TO 28 FEB 1946, OF
WHICH 100,000 WER& TO BE ON ACTIVE DUTY BY 1 MARCH 1946.

PHASE 1 OF YOUR PLAN PROPOSING DEMOBILIZATION OF THE PHILIPPILE
ARMY ANYTCIPATED IN ENDING BTHENGTH 31 DEC 1945 OF 92,241
OFFICERS AND EM: PHASE 2 ANTICIPATED AN ENDING STRENGTH 31
MARCH 1946 OF 45,719 OFFICERS AND EM. REFERENCE BASIC DATA FOR



DECLASSIFIED
Authority_S.> 274

PRIORITY CONFID:

TAL

FROM: CINCAFPAC CITE: CX 50066 CONID

CONGRESSIONAL COMMILIEx, HQS USAKFWESPAC GAVE APPROXTMATE STRENGTH
OF THE PHILIPPINE ARMY OF 200,000 OFFICERS AND Elf AS OF 5 JAN 46,

PLANNED RECEPTION WITH APPROXIMATE S

GTH 31 MARCH 46 OF
47,000 AN APPROXIMATE STRENGTH 30 JUNE 46 OF 34,000 OFFICERS
AND EM, WITH THE GRWAT DEVIATION IN STRENGTHS AS REPORTED
ABOVE, THE WD IS UNABLE TO JUSTIFy THE ACIUAL NELD FOR
$382,468,493.00 3RD QUARTER ESTIUAYE FOR PAY AS AGAINST
$287,113,475.00 FISCAL YEAR ]1946 ESTIVATE.UNDER THE 3RD
QUARTER ESTIMATE, FUNDS ARE REQUESTED FOR PROJECTS WHICH
WOULD NORMALLY BE SUPPLIED THROUGH US ARMY CHANNELS TO THE
PHILIPPINE ARMY AND WOULD NOT BE A MATTER FOR LOCAL PRO-
CUHEMENL: TO CIfk, “SUBSISIKNCE OF ARMY" $2,501,145.00 3RD
QUARTER ESTIMALE, AGALNST §547,500.00 FISCAL YEAR 1946 ES-
TIMATE: "WELKARE Ex" $1,209,175.00 AS AGAINST $44,900,00,
ETC YOUR COnn..iu ON THIS PHASE IS REQUESTED. IN ORDER FOR
THE WD TO EhD E‘VER TO CORRECT THE ACTUAL REQUIREMENTS OF
IHE APPROPRIALION "EXPENSES, ARMY OF THE PHILIFPINES LI R g
I8 NECESSARY THAT YOUR HQS SUBMLT AN ESTLIMATE BY PROJKCTS
OF THE OBLLGATIONS ALREADY INCUHHED AND THOSE TO BE INCUR-
RED BY THE PHILIPPING ARMY FOR ACTIVITISS APPROVED BY YOU
#OR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 30 JUNK 1946, THIS ESTIMATE 18
DESIRLD SBOONESY. IN THIS CONNECTION IT APPEARS THAT ANY
AMOUNT IN EXCESS OF THE APPROVED §388,017,970.00 WOULD HAVE
TO BE MADE THE SUBJWCT OF A DEFICIENCY BILL, THE SUCCESS#UL



DECLASS[F[ED
Authority. 5

o7F

PRIORITY CONFIDENTIAL

-4

FROM: CINGCAFPAC CITE: CX 60055 CONTD

PROCESSING OF WHICH THROUGH CONGREGS IS SUBJECT TO MANY

CONSIDERATIONS AND WOULD PROBAELY REQUIRE AN OFFICER FROM
YOUR COMD TO SUPPORT BEFORZ THE APPROPRIATION COMMITTEES.
LHIS ESUIMALE SHOULD BE VIEW ON FIRM BACKGROUND AND SHOULD
BE THOROUGHLY SCREENLD TO ASSURL THAY ACCURALE STRENGTH

FIGURLS ARE BASED AND THAT THE SUBJxCIS ARE APPROVED BY

YOUR HQS. AMPLE JUSTIX¥ICATION SHOULD BE NOTED FOR EACH ITEM.
NEW SUBJECT: Iv IS Unu.i:ﬂS'I"OOD ,THAT RuCOGNITION OF CERTALN

GQUERRILLA ORGANIZATIONS WILL BE WITHDRAWN AFIER FURLHER IN-
VESTIGATION. WILL THEIR NBR BE SUFFICIENL TO CAUSE ANY
CONSIDERABLE RiDUCITION IN THE AMOUNY OF FUNDS RuQUIRKD

QUERY IT IS UNDERSTOOD THaY CERTAIN PHILIPEINGE A_ﬁ:i(_ FINANCE

OFFICERS IN MINDANAO ARE nwwumu LOCAL LM&:‘ 3

VIClORi PESOS Pr\OVIDLD HE!

CY CURRENCY.

FROM THE AFPROPRIALION, "X~

?Eiv .'5, AE-I! OF 'I'HE PHILIPFI&U;S Ll INFORMATION IS DESIRED AS

 ACIUALLY BEING DONE IN THIS ARMY") IT IS DESIRED
YOU MAKE REPORT DIRECT TO WAR DEPT WITH INFORMAYION COPY TO
CINCAFPAC

UTHARSMISSION OF PLALN TEXT

OF THIS SAGE AS COARESPONDENCE OF
THE SAME CLASSI¥ICATION IS AUTHORIZED"

PRIORITY CONFIDENTIAL
(INCOMING)



DECLASSIFIED

Authority _ 355 07

oty

a3HISSVIDIA




PRIDRITY CONFIDEHTIAL

FROM: CG AFWESPAC  SOD STIER
70 & CINCAFPAC ATTN FISCAL DIREGTOR
B 1S GoTFE.

Heurad Cx 60066 in retransuission of War Department Radic W SkiSh,
Raddo WARK 90038 from WAR 10 Comsanding General, AWESPAC and your radio
CX 62063 to WARBUD interis report follows for transaission to WARBUD:

3+ Roured ¥ 94484 besic reasons varistions between Ustober
and third quarter estinates due to computation October estimate on ba
sts of doduly 1945 five division anticipated T0 & E for Philippine Are
&y, whereas third quarter requirements based upon estimate actual
strength of Philippine Army as of the closs of second quarter, It showld
be noted that suchstrength figures also ineluled recognised Guerrilla
units aleo on active duty which would be over and above the Philippine
Aray T0 & & utdlised in October computation by AFPAC, Strengths indiea
ted in Radio CX 56697, 11 arch 1946 were as of 28 February 1946
Folioy established by CINCAPPAC on Cuserilla recognition had not been
ohanged, Same geveral requirmments for recognition followed by that
llsedquarters have been used as guide contimiously by the Commanding Ge-
neral, AFUESPAC, Ko recerd is svailsble to this headsuarters indleating
-hﬁrn-—uhmu-w,tnuu-nm,.
pines”, subsequent to Ustober estimate. In respect to appropriation va~
mmq,luu-unutu-‘-v-mhnnmnmuu
Mlitary Police Comsend enly as imdiested by oopy of October estisste




DECLASSIFIED
Authorty_§'55 078

on file this hesdquarters, Third quarter requiressnts based upon
full cstimated srength of Philippine Army s indicated in detailed

o the Army! are chiefly for
purchase of perishables dus to reduced amounts of perishables avail-
able to United States Army units, issuss of which have not been gone-
rally made to Philippine irmy resulting in necessity for local pro-
curenent, "Welfare of Enlisted Yen" = $1,209,175.00, increase commen-
surete with excess of strength figure over that utilized in October
estinate, "Pay of the Aray" - Attention is invited to the fact that
original October estimate includes $288,754,300.84 va. §287,113,475.00
as eited in your radie @ 84484, Originsl cost estimate for secomd,
third, and fourth quarters, fiscal yoar 1946 included the aaount of
§44,389,607,57 for current pay based on T0 & E strength as of 1 July 195
of 62,310 conteaplated us five-division strength of the Philippine
Aray. The third quarter budget estimate for current pay in the amount
of §45,671,214.00 was based upon total strength of 283,234 personnel
estinsted to astually be on active duby with the Philippine hrmy as of
31 Docenber as indlcated in Justification of bhird quarter buiget on
file your offise. It is pointed out that the strength figure of
200,000 was submitted luter in demcbilizstion progren that is, the
budget figure was deternined considersbly in advance of strength report
referred to in Radio 58697. Comsequently, vhat was the best availible
figure at that tiee, In view of thsabove, 1% is apparent that Ogto-
ber astinate propared by APPAG covered only one~thind of actual eurrest

,qﬂ_hﬂhﬁwm“u-«m'
mmmn—a-nu--w.:mw




DECLASSIFIED

Authority 552 07§

units prior to deactivation. The balance of the "Pay of the Army"
Tequirements constitutes the back pay program which at computation .
of October estimate was in no mancer acourately sscertainable and
which wan later necessarily modified as indicated in detailed narra-
tve justification supporting the third quarter budget estimate. In
Tespect to iten ¥98,204,640,00 indlcsted in Redio WEALSH as original-
1y included in Ogtober estimate for the proposed redenption of emergency
curroney and clatas for supplies furns hed Guerrilla forces, copy O-
tober estimate indicates such amount requested only for supples fur-
mdshad Guarrilla foress operating in the Philippines during the peried
of Japansse ocoupation and does not include any reference to redesption
of energency currency, Attention is invited to par. 3, basic letter
tramaattting third quarter budget, dated 16 January, signed Jalandont,
whish stated as followa:

"Attention is invited to the faot that in view of

the aboence of any directive regarding definite

poliey to be followed with regards to the redesp~

ton of Guerrilla esergency notes issued by va-

rious Guerrilla organisation in the Philippines

Before the liberatien, no azount is recomwended

for that purpose although 1t ie believed that

Proper ateps should be taken in that direction,"

Gnee recsipt of your Redio W 84k, this headquarters in recetpt

OF your Raddo W650L2, sowering dnstrustions tast eubject and necessary
45tien taken (See Part 11 below), Assused expenditire computation
derived as follows:

“3e

ou
QaISSIDIO




DECLASSIFIED
Authority i‘ﬁ 307¢

#75,000,000,00 allocated first and second quarters, $388,395,725.00
third quarter budget (includes §336,797,279 non~current iten for back
pay progran) plus your recomsended figure of ¥98,024,640.00 emergency
notes and supplies totaling #561,420,365.00. In respect to oited

AFPAC allocstion of $150,000,000, attention is invited to your Radio

® 22862, 27 June 1945 allocating ¥75,000,000400 also 50226, 26 Des 45
96891, 11 Feb 1946 allocating §65,535,000,00 indlosting total alloca-
tdon for fiscal yeer 1946 of ¥160,335,000,00. In respect to appropris-
tdon balance, your Radio W 8443k anount $223,000,000,00 for fiseal year
1946, attention is invited to your Redio W 228602, 27 June, stating basc
lance open fiscal year 1946 to be §177,000,000,00 plus $200,000,000,00
Publde Law 301 less $160,335,000,00 allocated through third quarter in-
dicates balance of $216,665,000,00, Request clariffcations

In reference to deficiency requirements , see Part 1I bébw, In
relation to new bubjest, 1t is nct contemplated that recognition of
Gusrrilla units will be withdrawn, The nusber of Guerrilla recognitions
that possibly may be withdrawn will not be sufficient csuse of any
considerable modifiestion of funds required. In respect to alleged re-
dosption of emergengy eurrency with vietery pescs by Fnilippine Aray
Disbursing Officers, full investigation is tdng sonducted. Youwlll
be advised,

I, With regunds to our Raalo SX 40777 GSTFA from Comsanding Ge-
neral, APWESPAC to WARBUD, recosputation of Pnilippine Army requirements
follows. Internal procedure utilised establishes certain U, S, irmy of~
floes for detersination of obligations to be Lnourred under projects
approved por authority Publie 353 with establishmnt of Finance Service;

eks

ouny.
aaISSYIDI




IFIED

DECLASS
Authority_ 552 028

Fnilippine Amy for liquidation of sueh obligations under ixecutive
Opder 9011 using cash advanced by Commanding Oeneral, USAFIE under
projest acsount A03 in & manner coaparable to Us S. iwmy Ascount of
Advances procedures Obligting offices areas follows: Recovered
Personnel. Division, AJ Section and Guerrilla Affairs Branch, Philippine
Avmy Divisdon, G-3, AFVESPAC deternine Gueerills back pay requivements;
Claine Service, APWESPAC dotermine requirements for clains arising in-
cldent to Guerrills activities; Giigger Board, AFWESPAC deternines re-
quiresents incident to redemption of emergercy notes; Fhilippine Aray
Diviston, G-3, AFWESPAC and AC, Philippine Amy determine current pay
requiremenys, Attention is imvited to the fact that only spparent
obligations on recerd WARBUD are cash advances for liquidation purposes
June 1946 report Status of Sub-Allocation for "xpenses, Ammy of the
Fidlsppines” will inlude obligations for first tise in full utdlise-
tdon of appropriation balancs on assumption balance wire be sdvansed
por request in CIICAPPAC Redio CX 62063, Avove procedurs established
by AFPAG later traveferred to Comanding Gemeral, APWESPAG.
w-mmuwm(mm-m.

I0I. Comments and recossendstions: the balance of $28,594,079.12
unelageitisd Cash on Hand PA Finsues Service copaiats in part of $23,500,000
cash 4n punk, this date not as yet advanced to disbursing of ficers of
the Pulippine Aray, but may be required in liquidatien of June 1946
obligations; however, Chief, Finanee Service, Philippine Army states no
intention requesting further cash advances prior to 30 June 1946, so
{hds amoust best presently avd tembatively considersd as amount required

e



'DECLASSIFIED

Authority _§ 82 07,

to
back pay requiremerks, any deficit would appesr to be as & result of
this partioular activity as the primary factor responsible for strength
fluctuation from tbe originslly contesplated five-division strength.
Energeney currency estinate explained in irberi report of Crigger Bosrd
presently en route to Washington froa AFPAC by courder, Claims Service
reconmends infiosted smount for olains as belng ample to cover program. |
It should be noted that the emergency currency and clains requiremsrts |
of #55,716,856,51 and §21,049,113,10 respsctively, totaling §76,765,969.61 {
are well within the original AFBAC estinate of §98,000,000,00 for these |
two requirensnts, thus leaving the strength fluctuation factor credted by
Guerrlla program as the explanstion of @y excess. In view of the vast |
scope 0f the inkemal progran Lnvolved together with the fact that
major requirenents are of the estimate mture, it would not appesr ad-
visable to recommend an sppropristion deficiengy estimste at this time
a8 final settlemsnt with the Philippine Avmy, and possible disspproval
of claims by Clains Service amd Recovered Persomnsl Division, APWESPAC
may result in reduced requirements. |

Touny

aanissvII



oy
GaIssYDIA




DECLASSIFIED

Authority_§52 079

oy
aauissyDIO




s N

DECLASSIFIED

Authority_§ 85 O7F

i

LEA5S

GSTFA + Cost of Operation, Phil Army Branch, Recovered Personnel Di
4G Section. i

FRoMs Piscal Director T : A 7 June 1946

45 Factittete reply to radiogran on f1le this offices
N

iy
aa1ISSYIA







DECLASSIFIED
Authority_§52 025"

ouiny
aaISSYIDIG




DECLASSIFIED
ety F3502L

ouny.
aaiIssy3Ia




/Aumurify[mz‘ %FIEEB?Z
; AG-Gtmn]

HEADQUARTERS ATESPAC
Check Shoet

Do not remova from attachod shiei.
Filo No, GEXRP  Subject:Estimtes of Civilian Personnel
30

T
(3)FROM: Dir, Rec Pers Div TO: cfhce of the mm 31 1my 46
cal

b M
2 . TRU: A

L. Reference talerhme request, lejor Foster, Office of the
Fiscal Director, on estimate of civilisns far Recoversd Persomnel

B vioton on and'aftor 1 Tuly 1946, the folloving taformatin 18 sub-
mitbed:

a. Tt i estinated that thore will be 700 civilisn percomnel

werking with Recovered Personnel Division after 1 July 1946. ur these

530 w11l be administrative rersomnel and 170 to be

o e shom, 116 will be servicing ATS pereamel (Project v Beanc)
58, will be servicing PA functions of this division

1 15 estizated that the monthly
personnel will b
#56,000 for the administrative ve'rsonne Anﬂ pm., be for workers
on an hourly wage scale. F12,450 is to be used to pay civﬁlan porsonnel
servicing ATIS personnel (Project "J" branch) and the renainder /67,550
%0 be used in servicing PA functions.

c. A recapitulation of the above for a one year peried would
4involve a total of }960,000 for payment to civilian personnel. F149,400
%o be used for ATS (Profect "t Branch) personnel end the reainder
F£10,600 to be used for the PA function.

4. Recapitulation:

oF PR i
Salaried  Hourly Zotal
Project, MJiBranch I o 16
PA Branch 391 o 301
Ho Condt 23 1m0 193
Total 530 70 700
AvoTNT PR i
Salar: Hourly Total
Project. "1 Branch 12,450 0 A2,450
PA Branch 40,950 0 40,950
Ha Condt 2,600  PeL,000  _26}600
Total 756,000 ¥24,000 ¥80,000
LIFTON e HAMI it

1t Col 6D
Asst Dir, Rec Pers Div

oy

i
@aISSVIDIa




DECLASSIFIED
Authority_ 355 075

L
> 1
{
\ comomwmams o mm PAILIFPINS
e
i OFFICE OF THE AUDITOR
470 75
. 4 June 1946
& % g
“Fiscal Lok
T Fo. of Pplorees st Faid
June
July
hugust 2 ¥ 20000
Sepramber 1 1,440,00
October 132 91581060
November 151 10,6412
Deceaver 210 16,9743
Jenuary 251 22,352408
NErueTy £ 31,050082
L 255 3320542
4 i 532 53.625.00
uay 730 T8.204.24
June

jovwual Brpenditures for Balaries
of Civiilen Persomnel for the Fiseal
Joar 1946 with the exception of Jme
whico 18 an estimate.

Jotes Tigures wers taken from payrolls

et P

payro:
on file with the Civiliau Personnel

pivision, Office of the Adjutant
General, HPAy

SUBMITIED BY:

et

%

2
W/Bat, oftice of tne Audivor
Acbounts Division, PA.






DECLASSIFIED
Authority _ 882 07

%

AR A
Ty See

)4_{/750 &AAVM‘““"\
1 - Qx?a
e

©L 000 Alee s asd Clleniins

Clacice

/gg/(}ﬂd. E

(54 ‘ﬂmw‘(%x;q
R nss Fab 1914

g




DECLASSIFIED
Authority_ 585 028

TSSO S

TR g

MZ‘ 6"3 EPJ ARSI T
= 7




DECLASSIFIED
Authority_§ 35 O,

COMMONWEALTH OF THE PRILI-PINES
ARUY HSADQUARTERS

420 75
31 Moy 1946

SUBJEOT: Pereomnel and Appropriation

3

Tiscal Director, AFWESPAC,
420 707

= arrangoment bad between the Rocovered Por-
sommel Division, APEISTAD, and shis Hendyiastors, tho
Dorsonnel of the AG-Insurance Division has been increased
early in Jamuary 1946 0 meot its requirements to
1,500 clains for arrears in pay da

for arrears in pay shall have been acted upon by
AG-Tnsurance Division.

2. Dus %o the retrenchment policy of this
rs and sts for reversion, the personnel i
e oiraace Titieion at this wetting sve as Tobiove:

6 - Officers covered by T/0

5 - Officers on TDY, one of whom is still
mder hompttaliiation dua to injuries
mstataad ta the lne o

n i /0
quntd rur Zeveceion 1o lanetive stetis)
83 - Givilian
105 - 10!

Whereas it had 184 employees in Jamuary 1946, it mow h...

only 106 who erc actually wrkug in the AG-Insursn
Division. However, by 1 Jume 1946, all T™Y's will \10
demobilized and the officer-personnel will be reduced
%o its mintmm of only six (6) as per Table of Organi-
sation,

Gouiny

aauIssvIIa




DECLASSIFIED
Authority_ Y52 O78

s 21

’

oy
aarISSYDIQ




ey
oy S EO7Y

S0 as not to hamper its work in the axmn-men

i this Division be
given blanket euthority to adjust its needs in civilian
personnel as the efficioncy of the service shall so re-
quire.

FOR THE CHIEF OF STAFF:

Lt-Colonsl, AGS
Asst Adjutant Gemerel

owiny
aarIssyIQ



DECLASSIFIED

Authority _ Y 85 07|

OR HSTTATE FOX PA PROJECTS v

L - - poos,s87.00 v
2. General Depot - - - - = - $492,400.00
3. Military District Projoct ~

5
16t Pl5,128 pl77e2 FO1L,007 P 65,957.00
2nd 15,028 17,722 27,279
15,128
&t 15,128
5tk 4128
n 15,128
7th 15,128
&tn 5028 17,722
5th 15i1e8 17782

15028 _1m7ep 156 | _157,008.00
#is1,280 # 177,520 #670,802 P 899,502.00

These estizates are based on typical plan and on Manila pricos.

{Mdl'

Ho

ouiny
aalissyIa




SSER OF SUNDS REQUESTID BY°

FTEON

: T
Project No.: Amount iProject No.: Amount
E : +
08 4 § 60,000.00 26 2 & psagss 1€, 7Y
109 7 3 0 216 il 100,000.00
33300 13,000.00 : 218 27.806.05 v7,£0b
W2 100000:00 & AT 501000100
ioh s 501000100 s !
toma | § 26,0000 §  momy | § 236,000.00
CHRSTHIED SORES
1t s
g¥esutivd Otoicer
Budget Office, P.A.
26 apei1 1946

¢ «qé

108 - SF, 193 9 Ak IE /g3 90
s NS T i el 1,089y
/04 — 13,800 20 a/f 13, 000 — Dirgo
Ja= 13, pe0sed >/§, 19,008

00,000.2° L6180 42 —
e, % 307- V9,000 —
dod - Jd, po0: 00

j{ ,)/jlupo.b,oo gm'fo,p 00




S
i -4 Vo d

o
aauIssYDIa




ECLASSIFIED

[
Authority_ 825075

HEADQUARTERS
UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES WESTERN PACIFIC
AP0 707

Deductions for National Service Life Insurance Premiums

SUBJECT: i
%o Republic of the Fhilippines, Arny Headquarters.
THRU : Ambassador, United States of America, Manila.
70 3 Secretary of National Defense, Hepublic of the Fhilippines
A Finance Service, Philippine Army)

(Attn

of,

Infornation is desired as to disposition being mede of
collections fron pay of Philippine Amy under the Commomwealth of
the Fhilippines prior to 30 June 1946 for National Service Life
Insurance Premiuns. This information is desired at the soonest
posaible date to facilitate finalisation of the Fhilippine Amy
operating fund portion of the .wmpmmn. iixpenses, Amy of
the Philippinest.

J. G. CHRISTIANSEN
kajor General, USA
Commanding

Guouiny

QalISSYDIA




SUBJECT:

70

DECLASSIFIED

Authority 55 O7F

COMMONWEALTH OF THE PHILIPPINES
ARMY HEADQUARTERS
APO 75

29 June 1946
Class "N' Deductions

Fiscal Director, AFWESPAC
AP0 707

er Abstracts of Class "N' Allotments submitted

s pe
his office by Disbursing Officers, hereunder is a
Sortia: Siet of ineurance premiuns deducved from tie DAY

of insured personnel of the Philippine Army as of June
27, 194

ot
Amount llready reporced as of
46 .

DISBURSING OFFICERS AMOUNT

T. P, ASUNCION . .+ + o o o o o o P 1,220,901
P, M. Buencamino . . « - + - + + 20.90
R, G. Cantara . » « o o o o o «  1,110.30

D. E. Coligado . . . . 4,354.65
A Jimenez . . . . - g 8366
Gl M. Llanes . . . - . 1,015.44
. E. Mesa M i . 2149008
D. 8. Miranda . . » 2,000.00
P OliHalan . ol HEEE RN 31.92
G. San Aguetin . 4 . .. s . . o 35,274.60
A San Aguetin . . . e - e s os 757.16
I. U. Villanueva « « o o « o = » 40,30

7, B L

Grand Total..¥601, 456,51

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL JALANDONI:

Loerresine

GER SUVA
Lt. Colonel, AGS
Asst Adjutant General

Koy
TSI




DECLASSIFIED

Authority_§5 2075

"Army of the Philippiaes, $200,000,0001
Frovided, That service in the organized mili-
‘taxy forces of the Government of the Common-

g fa dhe swrvide of e arai

Tnited Sta s 0 the RElivary oraes

et of the e nited States dated
shall

gl e -mnry or naval

forces of the mm.a States or aay componcnt

thereof for the of sy Low of the

Tnitod States corforring rigHte, privileges,

or benefits upon any person in she military
United

s (2) lave
-n Vetoranat u-m-u-u- pmu- for
he payment of pensions on account of service-
u.anl disapility or death:
pensions

o invalid
(e X Al 8
hv naval broes of the United States or

any component thereof vithin the neaning of

such law."
A TRUB COPY: A TRUE COPY OF A THUN COFY: ,
A 4
/ tamerte B. Nentomyor ;J Yt ?
MAMEREO R, NOWTRMA .mﬂ
Lﬁ cnhn-l. nu jof, I ry
s Ve Ao -3 PA Diviston

any

aauIssyDIa




AR DEPARTVERT
%.5 ) » ASHINGIO 25, D. C., 15 Narch 1946 ¥

. . - » .

GETALN AFFKOPKIATIONS. - The fellewing act ef Cengress
(: law 301 - 79th Ceng.) is published for the infermation snd gui-
dance of all cencerned:

contract available

An Act Reduelng certain and
for the f1ssal year 1946, and for other purposes.

Be it enacted by the Senate end House of Representatives of the United
States of Assrica in Jengress assembled, That the appropristicns and cen-
the

reduced in set forth, such sums to be carried to the
surplus fund mnd covered inte the
of this Aet:

In additien te the trensfers auhorized by sectien 3 of the Kilitary
T OTAT o s aioe o e Sy1-




o

Authority

[TTotient Aavice No.

Fllotment
Received

or
Obligation

(@)

288, uul
g
3

BEREESREREREE

97549425100

g
E




oecsssan
Authority_ 352075

COUMIONNEALTH OF THE PHILIFPINES
AR HER)

40 75
7 June 1946

SURET: Class "N* Deductions

T0 1 Chief, Fiscal Director's Office
AFWESP 707

. As per abstracts of Class *N? Allotments submitted
by astferait Dishuraing Ofticers 1o this cetice, herouder s
a pertial report of insurance premium payments deducted fram
e s L
of this date.

2. Pfforts are being made to expedite the collection of
ums and form lettes to this effect initiated at the rate

DISBUESTG Auouy
1. Gept. Toes T. Asuscion # 10,909.68
2, Lt. Nemesio R. Avilla 1,144.15
3e Lt. E. F. Borja 586,41
%o Capt. P. Me Biencamino
5. Capt. R Gu Cautera 7,085,504
6o Capt. Fo E. Cantor 96.80
7o Lte Vo M. Oavaliéa
G olama
ﬂahslﬂo
. 5. oruz
de Borja
Guzman
Diaz
1a

1.
17.20
Jajor B T Palafsx 14355099 .
; 76490
lajon ¥ P Peberno 5,710.91
Gapte S. P. Ramirez 1,127.30
. 107947
Re; 169,813.68
Gepte He o Reyes Yo
= 506,80
1n 99%.
Gept, Ca C. Sen Agustin 33,ij80.29
T o 3h440,23
32, It. 3. B Ve 670428
33, Oapts Te Us Villenueva 21,70

" Lte F. Be Vitug
il o - - - - TS

Fox Hs OHUF OF S:AFFy
PR
GakOLEy T. SuTA

Lt-Colonel, Au§
Asst Adjutent Genersl




HRADQUARTZRS
UMETED STATES JKNY PORCES WESTERN PACIVIC

astrL 123(P) R

SIBEOT: Disburemsents of Tunds after 30 Juid I
00 Chtaf of Stefr, Nesdquarbers, Milippine irag, AP0 75~
ittns Ondef of Finence

1, T8 Lo dtrosted that, effective 16 July 1946, Philisplae leay
‘@xseption of those

Finanoe Officers, with the st Hopdruerters,

7hid! vy, make no dLebureensnbs froa the fund "apenses, irwy of
the ppines,” unless suthorizstion for % 1 given for speclfic
vouchers by this Hesdarters thru , Philtppine Avay.

2. Pisbursesents to bo made during the 1 July 1946 thru 15
sty S et 52 Doy et iiontases, Slaioey e, Which heve
socrued prior 80 1 July 1906 ondy.

an officers will mall or have enroute -!-r

p R R P VLS
e Apay, this

as e T AR N

BY CRRLND OF LIEUPSIANT ORERAL STYRRY







DECLASSIFIED

Authority X 550 Z

SOMDINRILIE G R PIILIEIES
Y HEADQUARTERS

orrioE e
P0 75

EXPERDITURE OF THE ARNY OF THE PRILTFEINES UNDI

1

o &

EROTECT ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENTED 15 APRIL 13§6

ACCoUNTS T Aot AouNT
. Sabaistence of the Army, Pro of Supplies & Equipment ; 108 .3 36h636.7%
2. peguler Supplies of the Army, Procurenent of D109 1 Th988.07
5. yedical Supplies & Zauip., Frocurenent of 10 5063
4o ey Transportation-otor, Fro of Supp. & Bauipnent § 112 730,631.61
5. nlcchmg & TEouipage, Procurement of Supplies and 0
ipnent. ; om3 23,061.60
6. irmy Trans, - Animal, Pro of Supplies & Fquip ment oy 2,586,00
e e rive or. b hruy rdoursisat o sipiiaal | +
and equipment. + 19 ¢ 3,649.93
8. Engineer Supplies & Fquip.-Procurerent of X) 120 : 838494
9. Gratasnco Supplies & Bquip.-procurenent of Dose 1z
10, gy Mz Forces, Froswsment of Supplies & Pquipment 126 3 6985
11, 3lita ry Fost, Construction of D2 § L6383
12, parracks and Quarters : 317 : 91,007.71
13. Welfare of Enlisted Men i L4o2 : 28,007.42
e Tey of the krmy HEPERET R TRt
15, mravel of the Army Dok memar
16, Expenses of Courts-artia 1 M 999.21
17. Tneidental Expenses A 57,184.52
18, printing & Biading il 5.673.20
19, 4rmy Trans-ater-Fental of Boats Fl T 20,510400
Total Bxpenditures - - - - = - - = = = = - - - - - -- P 170,616,902.9%



















I R |
leceracl i) e
///ZZLW 57/%/ /M&
z‘éﬁ(d&é 000 AW/ ’éJ/

o /47
UJﬂFFE_ﬂE)_AL
Budy oz ol

)%L ﬂf/i Fr o

(CAZI) /2/‘ LM
ﬂ, ]

7—'

P ;M /L;mﬁw

")"o?// $70,000100 ottty Cliond

L N




outhe Yo' ot prarndil
Ak Pl 577
o 2/ ¥p 708, NELIG

//1 S

Cogrld

e @G«Q o
e e o
#0250 P by
/40490 :M\‘

jrt5520 . (vl
7y <7 97%

L /W%M‘ tu N Tk

J MZZWA L nrrE
W B W@:
: W




DECLASSIFIED
Authority_§ 35 O7,

720 <

7507,
. ADE‘/'HN‘]{J AF"mF ) {
ot Shagn aw»)f/

Do ot removs, fron attached skasts

FROM: AG T0: Fiscal Director 20 June 1946

yotdhe /ﬁ/

1t Gol;

ASSt AG - - - - -

ony
s







DECLASSIFIED
Authority _ﬁﬂ

Houiny
aaissyII




DE( IFIED
Authority_§ 82 O7,

g G500
EEADGUARTERS
ONITED STATES ARIY FORCES VESTERN PACTTIC
o
Do not remove from attached sheets. ?

TILE KO, SUP

CT2 Verification of Philippine Army
Estimate for "Back Payh require-
ments.

19 June 1946

(2)6mx  TROM: G=-3 TO: Fiscal
They GSXRP

The present non-standard recognized
strengtn 18 ¢t 41,

. The estimated maximum additional re-
cognition 1s . . . 00,0

a. Of this 100,000 over 50% will be
casualties; and will go from a
pay status to Veterans Adminis-
tration.

t is believed by this office that
about ‘oﬂ of the above figure (241,000) were
active in 1942; 2oﬂ in 1943, 20% 1A 1944; and
the remaining 40% in 1945,

~
E. J. MeG

Brig. Gen.”UsA
AC of §, G-

f = HI/ret
(3) %@ TFROM: Dir, Rec Pers Div TO: Fiscal Director DATE: 24 Juno 1945

Forvarded for your information. Attention is also invited
o C/if from this office dated 19 June 1946 uvon the same subject.

WORRTS H. MARCUS

Colonel
Director







oy
aalIssyIQ







—

ISV DI




WA
ToTBG OSOFEE  AUTHoRIZED . O RLICaTionS FOR FVI7%6
b

~ Tésrimard]

Z50.00d
APRAM

1349 0o0op

| giseol

é3&000

5
Setdl

S




r~ DECLASSIFIED 1
[ utorky, FEE O2F
71/ 7 76 |orxenaTh |A1ekaaE i) T oa =
- _ !i;ﬁﬂ{/‘/ﬁﬂsfﬂﬂéﬁﬁ(a% | ";f;;;’ ‘ Gack /)ﬁi% ,;,%
o2 ARHARAR 1 : T Gt
ALBUST | (25000t 2. AR
GEoTEmBER | y8500l 1994375000 | |- ',7 ,;f
DCToBER | 175000 740 bizsn 32 790
W2 VEMBER | /7 o 191375080 ol &
! DECENBER | [L85 0 || 705URT 500 lzrol ||| go9sl
;Jﬁ/nzt‘fer Vo0l 763 gad | sl
;/5(:1/3/&1\7 [V o000 |57/ Aspo0d | 3¢ 5528
M ORCH N bes || /dleod

,%E@_L_»,7 Lo00) z w22 | | 228,
B ool 2418750
§$F»‘o Gt RN

ToTAAFE T
K pER CAPITA,
FoR FY 1P

| feT w4 ST
PHILLLPI
Trddt 1+
HOCIST
SEPTEMBER |
_pCTok
Novemser| /& /;
PECEMRER
JANGARY
/—?El:tkufmv ¥




T e T o o 10Tl ca i - e—

Anﬂ“‘zsi?sm’é 7 e, — O
l Oz, — G BB,

|1ocgb | ¥ T [V o
Ve it I | | | | -4
Yor \l/ | \‘7\
Vg1 ‘ Dﬂ‘f i 1 [v‘
e i i T
; > [l I |
Pl | L IRAREAE
j(.wq Podgle b w
130~ 1 HH- ! 3
Fvl‘;ij ‘} i H | | -
Cagie | LA L] 1] T,,.,l TNNNN
3§ 1 T H- ] j
Praacile B b gl
ma‘m e ‘“_:‘ L
mq 11

—1




Lo

oy

i

EXTiRE PROIERAM

[
T L ik

: # EhEaR :
e B e EEEEIE
mEREEEEEERC s EEEEM R E B IE i
SSESSESmERE o, e B S SRR i e
SESERESESEEESA] GRRAEs SDFUREAN E
| . . E ! .Iu.. o .“- 4 J.“ s ..”.”n.ﬂ
= - uln.l...lll.. = o _r.. Hm. -
- Do s e mmE e M ERS= S S
G “lH.IJ&I-u ...n.._mN......m Ih.__—_ =1
SSSSESSEssisESSEiECs m Shamman
r Ly |
| 1| | BEERE
.I-um == .HH... S =ESEri LR UMMI ESSEcE
= mesmmE o EEEa e Sl T B e
ST T T - M,.L.um.m..., ¥ .pm.;
t S=z====s : f”wwu.".u.umw_.li n.n..... %L
S Sikitsi i niEbaianmu
A - - - ]
e wu_..l...-n.- . 53 'l _m._mr"lsT_wuH
==SrEssE==sa === mmg.mh P T
R SCE§LSRACLSTENSESSERE
S SEmsspmsEs SESSECSSEUSS=ES
.r...$l.... 3 S r IS -
 EE == St =SESSESSSEESCSE=S ==
= =R = ] == = =
SsissiEce s SESEESEECSSEESEES=C
ErEDImE & FARBRS e
SEL 3 A4 E=E==E
Mﬂx hw.._ o m .._ﬂL_......._.. . i =
L
B : i SSEE
SL=SLEELEH ===
11 =t !
§ 55t EEEEEES -
- - sSE==s= SEERE
.w!l-]m.mww uu.Hullnnr
dw. b — e S
St =22 —F mrr.-
T ==EEES
3 1 T
REEEERE]  §58aas SSESEESSRSS
LELE SESEE i o =
..m’ﬂ _ﬂ HE 1 LI
EEREEEEEE
SRELEEEEERN
1111



e
L3 =
T e T e
S e [ Y igmll ario

EE NN

&

. T bt
[,‘.J.LI e + T £ .
i | ilbadl & LLLRLL B B 1

> JIJ - —aa . it ],'
oo o LLLLh | HH ]

LL3 T = = EERE TS R -safpar i | il

o AL 1 Linakided | TTHIEE T Y TR N W i
NN FTHARES SEH1 1 M0 W0 R A0 1] EFY 10 SR TR0 I Ei |
e i bl d il REETE b R LLY TERLL 4
- ALl LA 1Ly IR LUy Ll Ll | 18 MR T L
IS SV E —— + r1l

R e 15 1] an 11 1 | o
Ladin saspay e [N e . a0 pw -1t - 1 T &
- = warfry 4 d-q i - L

2 = i T i : ;“'r"'. - - AEE e me T ]

LN W T i ] 1 H oL A el £ 1 3
. ] 4 ] - I [nining j.-l'-lllJI rl‘i 1 } I.-
= — HA—H- - . ! i T | fi? -*EEI i ihiitig B e
LR DNI W B 1 - i Il LI L0 I 1t
= - --!--lﬂllr !||. : ; I | t -J: - i HE 11 1T 11 .: : ;‘
1 ] 1 FRIRT 1 : L4 | I“-ﬂr_ .
T 0 I0S N RE T:-, - = H-
| HII ] - m




1N SEPARATE TRUST FUND ABSTRACTS

SCHEDULE OF GUERRILLA ARREARS IN PAY CLATNS

“AUDITED CLATH

Claim §

T
;i mEmaRmxs

Clain

(Capt Gacad)

FAME

DECLASSIFIED

Author

S (LG G tifeariiard

EEEH EEREEEP L EH L

s
SELEEAEEEEEL L LR mw

L ECL L L EEL LR L E bt

NACASAQUI?, Bufrocio G.

10, L0SOS, Justo Z.

11y

FZOETE hwowny

aauis§voIa




307

2,
§
8

Authority

ALGALDE, Adriazo T.
APOSTOL, Jose P,
BARANDA, elchor ¥,
BAUN, Roberto S.

CABAIAR, Auseluo C.
CALIZA, Candelario 4.

e e

25

i

< B i KBRS BE R 25

/'-‘

L

B

aaISSVIIO



~

o4

DECLASSIFIED

z
Auwhority Y52 07§

COMMONWRALTH OF THE PRILIPPINGS
ARNY ERADQUARTERS
420 75
31 May 1946

STREGTH OF THE PHILIFPINE
ARMY BY MONTHS FROM JULY, 1945
0 18 MAY 1946

July,
Augus
September,
Decenber,
January,
Pebruary,
March,
Apri1,
May, 18,

Ha.j:f. Acs
oot/ htJutant General

oniny

aa1Isv0Ia




uny.
aanISSYIIO




	1428234_ (1)
	1428234_ (2)
	1428234_ (3)
	1428234_ (4)
	1428234_ (5)
	1428234_ (6)
	1428234_ (7)
	1428234_ (8)
	1428234_ (9)
	1428234_ (10)
	1428234_ (11)
	1428234_ (12)
	1428234_ (13)
	1428234_ (14)
	1428234_ (15)
	1428234_ (16)
	1428234_ (17)
	1428234_ (18)
	1428234_ (19)
	1428234_ (20)
	1428234_ (21)
	1428234_ (22)
	1428234_ (23)
	1428234_ (24)
	1428234_ (25)
	1428234_ (26)
	1428234_ (27)
	1428234_ (28)
	1428234_ (29)
	1428234_ (30)
	1428234_ (31)
	1428234_ (32)
	1428234_ (33)
	1428234_ (34)
	1428234_ (35)
	1428234_ (36)
	1428234_ (37)
	1428234_ (38)
	1428234_ (39)
	1428234_ (40)
	1428234_ (41)
	1428234_ (42)
	1428234_ (43)
	1428234_ (44)
	1428234_ (45)
	1428234_ (46)
	1428234_ (47)
	1428234_ (48)
	1428234_ (49)
	1428234_ (50)
	1428234_ (51)
	1428234_ (52)
	1428234_ (53)
	1428234_ (54)
	1428234_ (55)
	1428234_ (56)
	1428234_ (57)
	1428234_ (58)
	1428234_ (59)
	1428234_ (60)
	1428234_ (61)
	1428234_ (62)
	1428234_ (63)
	1428234_ (64)
	1428234_ (65)
	1428234_ (66)
	1428234_ (67)
	1428234_ (68)
	1428234_ (69)
	1428234_ (70)
	1428234_ (71)
	1428234_ (72)
	1428234_ (73)
	1428234_ (74)
	1428234_ (75)
	1428234_ (76)
	1428234_ (77)
	1428234_ (78)
	1428234_ (79)
	1428234_ (80)
	1428234_ (81)
	1428234_ (82)
	1428234_ (83)
	1428234_ (84)
	1428234_ (85)

